Very Important Dates 2020 - Rehearsal Dates 

	Date
	What
	When
	Where
	Who

	Sun 23rd Feb
	Rehearsal 1
Meet & Greet 
	4.45pm - 7.45pm
	GS Central
	Cast + Family + Support Crew

	Sun 1st March
	Rehearsal 2 
	4.45pm - 7.45pm
	GS Central
	Cast

	Sun 8th March
	Rehearsal 3 - 
Long Rehearsal
	1.45pm - 7.45pm
	GS Central
	Cast

	Sun 15th March
	Rehearsal 4
(Full Uniform)
	4.45pm - 7.45pm
	GS Central
	Cast

	Sat 21st March
	Camp 1 
Rehearsal 5 - 
(days only)
	8.30am - 5.30pm
	Baden Powell Scout Camp - Pennant Hills
	Cast

	Sun 22nd March
	Camp 1 
Rehearsal 5 - 
(days only)
	8.30am - 5.30pm
	Baden Powell Scout Camp - Pennant Hills
	Cast

	Sun 29th March
	Rehearsal 6
	4.45pm - 7.45pm
	GS Central
	Cast

	Sun 5th April
	Rehearsal 7
	4.45pm - 7.45pm
	GS Central
	Cast

	10th - 26th April
	E A S T E R      B R E A K (No HGS)

	Sun 26th April
	Rehearsal 8 - 
Long Rehearsal
	1.45pm - 7.45pm
	GS Central
	Cast

	Sun 3rd May
	Rehearsal 9
(Full Uniform)
	4.45pm - 7.45pm
	GS Central
	Cast

	Sun 10th May
	Rehearsal 10
	4.45pm - 7.45pm
	GS Central
	Cast

	Sat 16th May
	Camp 2 
Rehearsal 11 - 
(overnight camp)
	Saturday 8.30am - 
Pick up Sunday 5.30pm
	Baden Powell Scout Camp - Pennant Hills
	Cast & Support Crew

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Sun 17th May
	Camp 2 
Rehearsal 11 - 
(overnight camp)
	
Pick up Sunday 5.30pm
	Baden Powell Scout Camp - Pennant Hills
	Cast & Support Crew

	Sun 24th May
	Rehearsal 12
(Full Uniform)
	4.45pm - 7.45pm
	GS Central
	Cast

	Sun 31st May
	Rehearsal 13
	4.45pm - 7.45pm
	GS Central
	Cast

	Mon 8th June
Long Weekend
	Rehearsal 14 – Cast & Orchestra Rehearsal
	1.45pm - 7.45pm
	Barker College
	Cast + Orchestra

	Sun 14th June
	Rehearsal 15
Stage Rehearsal
	4.45pm - 7.45pm
	Barker College
	Cast + Orchestra

	Sat 20th June 
	Wardrobe Weekend 
(days only)
	8.30am - 5.30pm
	GS Central
	Cast + Support

	Sun 21st June
	Wardrobe Weekend 
(days only)
	8.30am - 5.30pm
	GS Central
	Cast + Support

	Sat 20th & Sun 21st June
	Stage Bump In

	8.30am - 5.30pm
	Barker College
	Set Construction Crew & Back Stage Team Only



Theatre Dates 
	Date
	What
	When
	Where
	Who

	Wed 24th June
	Spatial Awareness
	5.30pm - 10.30pm
	Barker College
	Cast 

	Fri 26th June
	Tech Night & Final Bump In
	5.30pm - 10.30pm
	Barker College
	Crew + Tech + Production only 

	Sat 27th June
	Dress Rehearsal Weekend
	9.00am - 6.00pm
	Barker College
	Cast + Support Crew+ Orchestra

	Sun 28th June
	Dress Rehearsal Weekend
	9.00am - 6.00pm
	Barker College
	Cast + Support Crew+ Orchestra

	Mon 29th June
	Tech Night (Stage Crew)
	5.30pm – 10.30pm
	Barker College
	Crew + Tech + Production only

	Tues 30th June
	Tech Dry Run (Crew, Lights and Audio)
	5.30pm – 10.30pm
	Barker College
	Crew + AX + LX + Production only 

	Wed 1st July
	Preview Show
	5.30pm – 10.30pm
	Barker College
	Cast + Support Crew + Orchestra 

	Fri 3rd July
	Show 1
	5.30pm - 11.00pm
	Barker College
	Cast + Support Crew + Orchestra

	Sat 4th July
	Show 2 + 3
	12.00pm - 11.00pm
	Barker College
	Cast + Support Crew + Orchestra

	Sun 5th July
	Show 4
	12.30pm - 7.00pm
	Barker College
	Cast + Support Crew + Orchestra

	Wed 8th July
	Show 5
	5.30pm - 11.00pm
	Barker College
	Cast + Support Crew + Orchestra

	Fri 10th July
	Show 6
	5.30pm - 11.00pm
	Barker College
	Cast + Support Crew + Orchestra

	Sat 11th July
	Show 7 + 8
	12.00pm - 12.30am
After Party post Final Show
	Barker College
	Cast + Support Crew + Orchestra

	Sun 12th July
	Bump Out and Clean up
	From - 11.00am 
	Barker College / Killara Hall & Gang Show Central 
	All Support Crews & Families 



Patrol / Production and Rehearsal Meetings during the season 

The Production team will meet for 10 minutes after every rehearsal

· Rehearsal teams will meet for 5 minutes after every rehearsal

· PLs and APLs will hold council before rehearsals on the following dates, 30 minutes before arrival time:

· Rehearsal 1, Sunday 23rd February 
· Rehearsal 3, Sunday 8th March
· Rehearsal 6, Sunday 29th March
· Rehearsal 10, Sunday 10th May

